Form PTO-1595

03/8 01

REC

04-01-2002

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev.	6-9	3)		
MD No	OCE 4	0044	1	4

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	102037571	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten		ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rafael Lanza Rivas 3	-15-02	Name: Union Española de Explosivos, S.A.
Jose Ramon Quintana Angulo		Internal Address: Avda. del Partenon, 16
Fernando Maria Beitia Gomez D	e Segura	28042 MADRID
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	ned? □ Yes □ No	Spain
		Street Address: Avda. del Partenan, 16
3. Nature of conveyance:		28042 MADRID € 등 유
⊋ Assignment □ Mer	ger	Spain G
□ Security Agreement □ Cha	inge of Name	A Spanish Corporation
□ Other		
Execution Date: January 8, 2002		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🦼 No
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/041,335	n a new application, the	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom corre		0.000
concerning document should be mailed:	sapondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John C. McMahon		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
		₩ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 30069		8. Deposit account number:
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP	:_64112	Please charge any additional fees to
City. Nations City State. IVIO 211	. 04112	50-1253(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9/2002 TDIAZ1 00000104 10041335	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
\$88Statement and signature. 40.00 DP		
	he foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.		
	0(
John C. McMahon	Signatur	<u>March 6, 2002</u> e Date
Name of Person Signing	i Signatur	2 -
	es including cover sheet, attac	hments and document: L

Commissioner or Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

しこえ

ASSIGNMENT

which we acknowledge receipt, we, LANZA			
mayor, 20 - 5º A - Las Arenas (V			, and
QUINTANA ANGULO, José Ramón			residing at
Errotalde, 10 B - Getxo (Vizcaya			, and
BEITIA GOMEZ DE SEGURA, Fernando			residing at
Aldaya. 12 - Murguia (Alava)	Spain	redendarings or had a first before given and something and have grown as a consequence of the consequence of	
sell and assign to UNION ESPAÑOLA DE	EXPLOS	IVOS. S.A.	
a corporation of Spain			
having its principal place of business at	Avda. 0 28042 1 Spain		
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, It title and interest in and to the improvement FOR ON-SITE MANUFACTURING OF EXPOXIDIZING PRODUCT	ts in PRO	OCEDURE AND INSTA	ALLATION
invented by us, as described in the applica concurrently herewith and corresponding to	tion for l	United States patent e	xecuted
and any and all divisions, relssues, continuanthorize and request any official whose dunatent or said improvements or resulting the	ty it is t	to issue patents, to i	ssue any
and any and all divisions, relssues, continuanthorize and request any official whose dupatent on said improvements or resulting thor assigns, and agree to testify in any leg execute all divisional, continuing and reis and generally do everything possible to ald and nominees to obtain and enforce proper punited States of America.	ty it is to be refrom to laid proceed in succession applications and assistants.	to issue patents, to is o said assignee or its ding, sign all lawful cations, make all righ ignee, its successors,	ssue any successors papers, tful caths assigns,
authorize and request any official whose dupatent on said improvements or resulting the or assigns, and agree to testify in any leg execute all divisional, continuing and reis and generally do everything possible to aid and nominees to obtain and enforce proper p	ety it is to derefrom to del proceed sue application assistant protestant pro	to issue patents, to is o said assignee or its ding, sign all lawful cations, make all righ ignee, its successors,	ssue any successors papers, tful caths assigns, tion in the
authorize and request any official whose dupatent on said improvements or resulting the or assigns, and agree to testify in any leg execute all divisional, continuing and reis and generally do everything possible to aid and nominees to obtain and enforce proper punited States of America. Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spanning Madrid, Span	erefrom to part proceso sue applications and assi- partent protections	to issue patents, to is said assignee or its ding, sign all lawful cations, make all right ignee, its successors, tection for said invention.	ssue any successors papers, tful oaths assigns, tion in the
authorize and request any official whose dupatent on said improvements or resulting the or assigns, and agree to testify in any leg execute all divisional, continuing and reis and generally do everything possible to aid and nominees to obtain and enforce proper punited States of America. Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spanning Madrid, Span	ery it is the refrom to paid proceed is sue application and assistant protection.	to issue patents, to is said assignee or its ding, sign all lawful cations, make all right ignee, its successors, tection for said inventions. On Lanuary 8 LANZA RIVAS, Raf	ssue any successors papers, tful caths assigns, tion in the
authorize and request any official whose dupatent on said improvements or resulting the or assigns, and agree to testify in any leg execute all divisional, continuing and reis and generally do everything possible to aid and nominees to obtain and enforce proper punited States of America. Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spanning Madrid, Span	ery it is the refrom to paid proceed is sue application and assistant protection.	to issue patents, to is said assignee or its ding, sign all lawful cations, make all right ignee, its successors, tection for said invention.	ssue any successors papers, tful caths assigns, tion in the
authorize and request any official whose dupatent on said improvements or resulting the or assigns, and agree to testify in any leg execute all divisional, continuing and reis and generally do everything possible to aid and nominees to obtain and enforce proper punited States of America. Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spanning Mitness	ery it is the refrom to paid proceed is sue application and assistant protection.	to issue patents, to is said assignee or its ding, sign all lawful cations, make all right ignee, its successors, tection for said inventions. On Lanuary 8 LANZA RIVAS, Raf	ssue any successors papers, tful caths assigns, tion in the
authorize and request any official whose dupatent on said improvements or resulting the or assigns, and agree to testify in any leg execute all divisional, continuing and reis and generally do everything possible to aid and nominees to obtain and enforce proper punited States of America. Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spanning Mitness	erefrom to pal proceed sue applications and assi- matent protections. Inventor Address	o issue patents, to is said assignee or its ding, sign all lawful cations, make all right ignee, its successors, tection for said invention for Sa	ssue any successors papers, tful caths assigns, tion in the
authorize and request any official whose dupatent on said improvements or resulting the or assigns, and agree to testify in any leg execute all divisional, continuing and reis and generally do everything possible to all and nominees to obtain and enforce proper punited States of America. Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spanitness GONZALO VELASCO CORTIJO Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spanitness GONZALO VELASCO CORTIJO	erefrom to pal proceed sue applications and assi- matent protections. Inventor Address	to issue patents, to is said assignee or its ding, sign all lawful cations, make all right ignee, its successors, tection for said inventor on Lanuary 8 LANZA RIVAS, Raf Mayor, 20 - 59 A Las Arenas (Vizo , on January 8.	ssue any successors papers, tful oaths assigns, tion in the 2002 Fael aya), Spain
authorize and request any official whose dupatent on said improvements or resulting the or assigns, and agree to testify in any leg execute all divisional, continuing and reis and generally do everything possible to aid and nominees to obtain and enforce proper punited States of America. Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spanning Gonzalo Velasco Contilo Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spanning Gonzalo Velasco Contilo Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spanning Gonzalo Velasco Contilo	erefrom to part processue application and assistant protection. Inventor Address Address Inventor	con January 8 Las Arenas (Vizo January 8 Las Arenas (Vizo OUINTANA ANGULO	ssue any successors papers, tful oaths assigns, tlon in the 2002 Fael aya), Spain 2002
authorize and request any official whose dupatent on said improvements or resulting the or assigns, and agree to testify in any leg execute all divisional, continuing and reis and generally do everything possible to all and nominees to obtain and enforce proper punited States of America. Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spanitness GONZALO VELASCO CORTIJO Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spanitness GONZALO VELASCO CORTIJO	erefrom to pal proceed sue applications and assi- matent protections. Inventor Address	to issue patents, to is said assignee or its ding, sign all lawful cations, make all right ignee, its successors, tection for said inventor on Lanuary 8 LANZA RIVAS, Raf Mayor, 20 - 59 A Las Arenas (Vizo , on January 8.	ssue any successors papers, tful oaths assigns, tlon in the 2002 Fael aya), Spain 2002 Losé Ramón
authorize and request any official whose dupatent on said improvements or resulting the or assigns, and agree to testify in any leg execute all divisional, continuing and reis and generally do everything possible to aid and nominees to obtain and enforce proper punited States of America. Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spanning Gonzalo Velasco Contilo Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spanning Gonzalo Velasco Contilo Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spanning Gonzalo Velasco Contilo	ity it is therefrom to pai proceed is an in a series of the series of th	con January 8 Las Arenas (Vizo Jonuary 8 Las Arenas (Vizo OUINTANA ANGULO Errotalde, 10 E	ssue any successors papers, tful oaths assigns, tlon in the 2002 Fael aya), Spain 2002 Losé Ramón
authorize and request any official whose dupatent on said improvements or resulting the or assigns, and agree to testify in any leg execute all divisional, continuing and reis and generally do everything possible to aid and nominees to obtain and enforce proper punited States of America. Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spanwitness Witness GONZALO VELASCO CORTIJO Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spanwitness Witness JOSE RUIZ CACHORRO	ity it is therefrom to pai proceed such applications and assistant protection. Inventor Address Address Address	con January 8. Ouintana Angula Con January 8.	ssue any successors papers, tful oaths assigns, tion in the 2002 Fael Laya), Spain 2002 Losé Ramón 3 , Spain 2002
authorize and request any official whose dupatent on said improvements or resulting the or assigns, and agree to testify in any leg execute all divisional, continuing and reis and generally do everything possible to aid and nominees to obtain and enforce proper punited States of America. Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spanwitness Witness GONZALO VELASCO CORTIJO Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spanwitness Witness JOSE RUIZ CACHORRO	ity it is therefrom to pai proceed is a proceed is a police is a id assistant protection. Inventor Address Address Inventor Address	con January 8 Ouintana Angulo Con January 8 Ouintana Angulo Con January 8 Ouintana Angulo Errotalde, 10 E Getxo (Vizcaya) BEITIA GOMES DE	ssue any successors papers, tful oaths assigns, tion in the 2002 Fael Analya Spain 2002 Losé Ramón Spain
authorize and request any official whose dupatent on said improvements or resulting the or assigns, and agree to testify in any leg execute all divisional, continuing and reis and generally do everything possible to aid and nominees to obtain and enforce proper punited States of America. Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spawitness Witness GONZALO VELASCO CORTIJO Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spawitness Witness JOSE RUIZ CACHORRO Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spawitness Witness JOSE RUIZ CACHORRO	ity it is therefrom to pai proceed such applications and assistant protection. Inventor Address Address Address	con January 8. Ouintana Angula Con January 8.	ssue any successors papers, tful oaths assigns, tion in the 2002 Fael Laya), Spain 2002 Caya Ramón Spain 2002 Caya Segura, Fernando

RECORDED: 03/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 012720 FRAME: 0345